



CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution:

- ☒ FBC Engineering
- ☒ FBC Judge
- ☒ FBC Purchasing
- ☒ Contractor
- ☒ Consultant

Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas
77469
Phone: 281-633-7500
Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

PROJECT:
Bellaire Boulevard & Westmoor Drive (17209)
CONTRACTOR:
Allgood Construction
1702 Settegast Ranch, Richmond, TX 77406
The contract is changed as follows:
Balancing Change Order

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 3
DATE 07/16/2020
PROJECT NUMBER 17209-12
BID NUMBER 19-074
CONTRACT DATE 07/23/2019
FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 179958

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (Contract Sum) \$ 1,389,478.58
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was..... \$ 1,555,470.83
The (Contract Sum) will be ☐ increased or ☒ decreased or ☐ unchanged
by this Change Order in the amount of \$ -36,240.62
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be \$ 1,519,230.21
The Contract Time will be ☐ increased or ☐ decreased or ☒ unchanged by..... 0 Days
The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is
☐ changed or ☒ unchanged to..... 04/11/2020

Authorized:
Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

By: _____
(Signature)
DATE: _____



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code	17209-12	Report Run Date	07/31/2020
Project Name	Bellaire Boulevard & Westmoor Drive (17209)	Change Order Date	07/16/2020
Contract Number	CN-2	Original Contract Amount	1,389,478.58
Contractor	Allgood Construction	Current Contract Amount	1,555,470.83
Change Order Number	3	Net Change This Order	-36,240.62
Short Description	Balancing Change Order	Contract Amount After Change	1,519,230.21

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
Construction	Construction					
	11	Remove and Dispose Existing Asphaltic Surface and Base Material Including Old Asphaltic Driveways (All Depths)	SY	-0.0030	5.75	-0.02
	13	Lime (6%)	TON	-120.5300	195.50	-23,563.62
	15	Concrete Pavement and Driveways (8") - High Early Strength	SY	-26.0000	56.68	-1,473.68
	16	6" Reinforced Concrete Curb	LF	122.0000	2.88	351.36
	17	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk (4-1/2")	SY	-2.0000	51.75	-103.50
	21	Temporary Asphalt Concrete Pavement (10" Black Base (Typ B), & 6" Lime Stabilized Subgrade)	SY	-80.0000	84.50	-6,760.00
	24	Adjust Manhole	EA	1.0000	143.75	143.75
	25	Trench Safety System (From 5 to 10 Ft)	LF	-15.0000	0.12	-1.80
	26	24-inch Diameter RCP Storm Sewer Lead	LF	-16.0000	69.00	-1,104.00
	30	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted) - Furnish & Install	EA	2.0000	431.25	862.50
	31	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Dashed - Furnish & Applied	LF	-5655.0000	0.69	-3,901.95
	32	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	2844.0000	0.63	1,791.72
	33	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	-9.0000	1.13	-10.17
	34	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	-298.0000	5.30	-1,579.40
	36	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-LEFT/ Right - Furnish & Applied	EA	3.0000	126.50	379.50
	37	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish & Applied	EA	3.0000	135.70	407.10
	38	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-C-R - Furnish & Install	EA	93.0000	4.60	427.80
	39	Non-Reflectorized Ceramic Traffic Buttons (White) - Furnish & Install	EA	21.0000	3.74	78.54
	46	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance	MONTHS	1.0000	6,000.00	6,000.00
	50	Stabilized Construction Access	SY	-555.0000	12.65	-7,020.75
	52	Rock Filter Dam, Type I	LF	-50.0000	28.75	-1,437.50
	55	Full Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement	SY	-30.0000	172.50	-5,175.00
	1	Traffic Control and Regulation	MONTHS	1.0000	2,081.50	2,081.50



CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
Construction	Construction					
	8	Remove and Dispose of Old Structures (Safety End Treatments)	EA	-1.0000	345.00	-345.00
	Default					
	72	Reinf. Concrete Pavement (7" Depth)	SY	75.0000	58.18	4,363.50
	73	Striping Trip Charge	EA	-1.0000	1,200.00	-1,200.00
	Container Total					-36,789.11
Default	Default					
	67	Concrete Curb - 6"	LF	141.0000	3.89	548.49
	Container Total					548.49
	Grand Total					-36,240.62